FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 03-17-2000

Docket No.: 1110-VH P99150US1A

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

|--|

1012 Tab settings → → → 1012	92752		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and trademarks 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
William B. Allison			
	Name: BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE RESEARCH, INC.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	32. S.		
3. Nature of conveyance:	11. 12. S		
	Street Address: 1659 South Main St.		
Assignment	Street Address. 1039 South Wall St. 1		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other	City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44301		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	B. Patent No.(s) 35		
	Q7/ · · ·		
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: John M. Vasuta	7.7.11((07.050.44)		
Internal Address: BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
internal Address. DRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC.	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1200 Firestone Parkway			
officer Address:	8. Deposit account number:		
	06-0925		
City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44317			
/16/2000 DNGUYEN 00000172 060925 29118635 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
FC:58) 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	08/		
Michael Sand	(Jang -/11/00		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s	Signature Date		
. Teles manufact of pages molading cover s	PATEN		

REEL: 010610 FRAME: 0040

	ASSIGN	MENT	
for patent entitled TIRE TREAD, v is being executed and filed	vhich application concurrently herewith	which now is described and claimed in a claimed in the claimed in the claim in the claim is a claim in the cl	n an application
		s imposed by or arising under one or mon law, and administrative regulation	
organized under the laws of the star successors and assigns, I hereby assign, transfer, and set over above-described application for continuation-in-part, or division that issues from such application such letters patent; covenant and agree for my a) assist said assigned application for patent, in a stherefrom, or in litigation is issuing therefrom, and b) execute all papers request to be signed, provided that expenses relating authorize and request the Continuation for patent.	er the full and excluser letters patent of the nal application filed ton(s) as well as any reself and my legal repose and/or its designeet my interference declaration of or related to said applications, thereto shall be borroughly commissioner of Patenter of the patente	(s), to the extent requested, in the pros- red on said application for patent or p is based on said application for pater ration for patent which said assignee of	thio, and its ation and to the e, continuation, e United States amination filed on secution of said atent issuing at or patent or its designee(s)
To BRIDGESTONE . laws of the state of Ohio and havin	FIRESTONE, INC.	a corporation created and duly organ at Akron, Ohio, and its successors an	
any regional or national patent covenant and agree for my a) assist said assigne such applications for pater patent or patent(s) issuing	office other than the self and my legal repeand/or its designee of the or in litigation which therefrom, and related to said applications.	(s), to the extent requested, in the prosent arises out of or is based on said appration(s) for patent which said assigne	Office; secution of any plication(s) for
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have Name: William B. Allison	executed this docume	ent on the date next to my name. Name:	date
Name:	date	Name:	date
Name:	date	Name:	date
Name:	date	Name:	date

Other names included on additional sheet(s).

RECORDED: 02/11/2000

PATENT REEL: 010610 FRAME: 0041